ROBI N AMERI CA, | NC.
WOOD DALE, ILLINOS

SPECI FI CATI ON FOR W SCONSI N ROBI N ENG NE

Application: MELRCE Specification No.: 800865
Model : W.- 280 Date: 10/16/92 Pg. 1 of 1
For Production - sanme as parts list issue: 800417 with the foll owi ng exceptions:
CHG LN# ADD PART # Qry DESCRI PTI ON OM T PART # SERVI CE PART #
1 EY2342090511 1 CRANK SHAFT COWPLETE EY2342090111
2 EY2343031001 1 MUFFLER CP EY2343010101
3 EY2343660101 1 SPARK ARRESTER CP XXX
4 EY2343261910 1 Al R CLEANER EY2343260100
5 XXX 1 ELEMENT - Al R CLEANER XXX EY2343260407
6 XXX 2 FLANGE NUT EY0023806000
7 EY0021706000 2 NUT XXX
8 EY0032006000 2 SPRI NG WASHER XXX
9 EY2343650101 1 LOCK WASHER XXX
10 EY0150040040 4 TAPPI NG SCREW XXX
11 EY2344330200 1  SPEED CONTROL ASSY EY2344330100
12 EY0110060050 1 FLANGE BOLT EY0110060030
13 EY0022706000 1 NUT XXX
14 EY2344420201 1 W RE BRACKET CP XXX
15 EY2345158301 1 BLOWER HOUSI NG EY2345150101 EY2345120107
16 EY2346110401 1 FUEL TANK EY2346110201 EY2346010107
17 EY2346239410 1 CARBURETOR ASSY EY2346239110
18 XXX 1 WRE 1 CP EY2147320101
19 XXX 1 STOP BUTTON EY0662000011
20
21 ****THE FOLLOW NG | TEMS ARE SHI PPED LOOCSE:
22
23 EY2344600213 1 RETURN SPRI NG XXX
24
25
26
27
28
29 SPECI AL NOTES: ENG NE PAI NTED BLACK
30 # EY0901080610.
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40

CHG  CHANGE NO./ REFERENCE DATE | CHG

CHANGE NO. / REFERENCE DATE



	HOME
	ENGINE MANUALS
	SPECIFICATION SHEETS
	SERVICE NEWS BULLETINS
	HELP

